



Estd.in1830

Estd.in1948

COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

SCOTTISH CHURCH COLLEGE, KOLKATA

&

LADY DOAK COLLEGE, MADURAI

COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

This agreement is entered into by the Scottish Church College 1 & 3, Urquhart Square, Kolkata-700006, West Bengal, and Lady Doak College, Tallakulam, Madurai 625002, Tamil Nadu. The purpose of this agreement is to develop academic and educational collaboration through faculty exchange, student exchange, seminar/webinar talks, resource exchange and sharing of best practices between the two institutions.

Both the institutions mutually agree to promote and develop cooperation with various activities listed below:

- Students of both institutions will have equal access to quality enhancement programs organized by the institutions.
- It is understood that the implementation of any type of cooperation stated in clause 1 shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support at the institutions concerned.
- 3. Exchange of students between the two institutions.
- 4. Exchange of faculty between the two institutions.
- 5. This agreement will remain in force for one year from the date of signing unless it is terminated by either institution with a minimum of one month's notice to the other institution.
- This agreement may be extended after discussion by the representatives of both institutions.

- 7. As long as this agreement is in force, the Heads of both the Institutions will appoint a faculty member to act as coordinator respectively.
- 2022.

Dr. Madhumanjari Mandal

Principal

Scottish Church College

Principal Scottish Church College Kolkata

Dr. Christianna Singh Principal & Secretary Lady Doak College, Madurai

> Principal & Secretary LADY DOAK COLLEGE MADURAI -2

Witness:

1. R. Beulal Jeyse.

Vice-Principal
Scottish Church College

VICE PRINCIPAL LADY DOAK COLLEGE MADURAI - 625 002

Kolkata 700 006